

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 92

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “and Duration”; in line 4, strike “altering the maximum surcharge that” and substitute “requiring”; in line 5, strike “may” and substitute “to”; in the same line, after “establish” insert “a surcharge of a certain amount”; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 6 down through the semicolon in line 7; and in line 14, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, without amendments,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike “may” and substitute “SHALL”; and in the same line, strike “not to exceed [\$5] \$15” and substitute “OF \$20”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 8, strike “October” and substitute “July”.